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“Competition Tribunal Affirms Penalty on Reliance Paints for Price Fixing Tactics”
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Price fixing tactics: CT
affirms penalty on paints co

RECORDER REPORT a formal complaint from Akzo Nobel
ISLAMABAD: The Competition Pakistan Ltd, which alleged that Reliance
Appellate Tribunal has upheld the decision of Paint was fixing the minimum resale price for
the Competition Commission of Pakistan its products and also monitoring and penaliz-
(CCP) against M/s Reliance Paints Pakistan ing the dealers/distributors/retailers for non-
for fixing the retail prices of its products, in compliance with its price directives. It said
violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, that these practices were restricting competi-
2010. tion not only between the dealers and retailers
The CCP initiated an inquiry after receiving but also between Reliance and ifs competitors.
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Maintains CCP
decision, imposes
reduced fine of Rs2.5m

@ OUR CORRESPONDENT
ISLAMABAD

The Competition Appellate

‘| Tribunal has upheld the de-

cision of the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP)
aﬁ;ij:\st s Reliance Paints
Pakistan for fixing tHE rétdil

prices of its products in violation
of Section 4 of the Competition

- | Act, 2010, stated a press state-
.| ment released on Saturday.

According to the statement,
the CCP initiated an inquiry
after receiving a formal com-
plaint from Akzo Nobel Pakistan

.| Ltd, which alleged that Reliance
* | Paints was fixing the minimum
. | resale price for its products and
. | also monitoring and penalising

dealers, distributors, and retail-
ers for non-compliance with
its price directives. The CCP’s

inquiry report concluded that

Tribunal upholds Reliance
Paints verdict

these practices were restricting
competition not only between
dealers and retailers but also be-
tween Reliance and its competi-
tors, as the retail price became
inflexible and no discounts could
be offered by dealers to consum-
ers for Reliance’s products,

The Commission observed that
the agreements and arrange-
ments enforced by Reliance Paints

restricted intra-brand tion
e g
and retailers, impairing their abil-
ity to compete on prices in the
sale and distribution of Reliance
Paints’ products. Consequently,
the CCP imposed a penalty of
Rss miillion on Reliance Paints,
as stated in the release, Reliance
Paints filed an appeal against the
CCP’s order with the Competition
Appellate Tribunal. The Tribunal
upheld the findings of the
Commission regarding Reliance
Paints’ violations of Section 4 of
the Act. However, it reduced the
penalty to Rs2.5 million, accord-
ing to the press release.
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Competition Appellate Tribunal upholds
CCP decision against M/s Reliance Paints

OURSIAFFREPORTER receiving aformal complaint from Alzo  ers but also between Reliance and s sale and distribution of Beliznce Pant's

ISLAMARAD Nobe!l Paidstan Lud, which alleged that  competitors asthe retai price became n- products. Consequently, the CCP imposed
3 ; umaﬁnmﬁmgﬂnmm fiexible and no discounts could be offered a penalty of PKR 5 million on Reliance
'Mmd: wab wmhnmm& by dealers to consumers for Reliance’s Paints. Reliance Paints filed an appeal
o Jeckiom of the Competion  monioring and penalin the desers/ - producs: The Commissionobserved that aganst the CCPs order with the Compe- -
Illsm Paszn _(mmwmbwmm/amm tition Appellate Tribunal The Tribunal
| M/s Reltance Paints Pakistan for fixing ance with ts price directives. The OCP's by Reliance Paints restricted intra-brand upheld findings of the Commission re-
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Competition tribunal affirms penalty

on Reliance Paints for price fixing

B RELIANCE PAINTS WAS FIXING MINIMUM RESALE PRICE
FOR ITS PRODUCTS AND PENALISING DEALERS

ISLAMABAD
GHULAM ABBAS

‘The Competition Appellate Tribunal has upheld
the decision of the Competition Commission of
' Pakistan (CCP) against M/s Reliance Paints Pak-
istan for fixing the retail prices of its products,
violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.
As per details shared by CCP, it initiated an
inquiry after receiving a formal complaint from
Akzo Nobel Pakistan Ltd, which alleged that Re-
liance Paints was fixing the minimum resale price
for its products and also monitoring and penaliz-
ing dealers, distributors, and retailers for non-
compliance with its price directives. The CCP’s
inquiry report concluded that these practices were
restricting competition not only between dealers

and retailers but also between Reliance and its.
competitors, as the retail price became inflexible

and no discounts could be offered by dealers to

consumers for Reliance’s products.

The Commission observed that the agree-
ments and arrangements enforced by Reliance
Paints restricted intra-brand competition among
its dealers, distributors, and retailers, impairing
their ability to compete on prices in the sale and |
distribution of Reliance Paints’ products. Conse-
quently, the CCP imposed a penalty of PKR 5 mil-
lion on Reliance Paints. Reliance Paints filed an
appeal against the CCP’s order with the Competi-
tion Appellate Tribunal. The Tribunal upheld the '
findings of the Commission regarding Reliance
Paints’ violations of Section 4 of the Act. How-
ever, it reduced the penalty to PKR 2.5 million.
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Competition tribunal
affirms penalty

ISLAMABAD: Compctition Appellate Tribunal has upheld the decision of the Com-
petition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) against M/s Reliance Paints Pakistan for
fixing the retail prices of its products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition
Act, 2010.The CCP initialed an mquiry afler receiving a formal complainl from
Akzo Nohel Pakistan Lid, which alleged that Reliance Paint was fixing the mini-
mum resale price for its products and also monitoring and penalizing the deal-
ers/distributors/retailers for non-compliance wilh ils price direclives, said a
press release issued here on Sunday. CCP's enquiry report concluded that
these practices were restricting competition not only between the dealers and
retailers but also between Reliance and its competitors as the retail price be-
came inflexible and no discounts could be offercd by dealers to consumers fos
Reliance’s products, Commission ohscerved that the agreements/arrangements
enforced by Reliance Paints restricted intra-brand compelilion amongsl its dealer
or distribulors/retailers as the same impairs their abilily Lo compete on prices
the sale and distribution of Reliance Paint's products. Consequently, the CCP in
‘posed a penalty of PKR 5 million on Reliance Paints, Reliancé Paints filed an appe.
against the CCP’s order with the Competition Appellate Tribunal. The Tribun:
upheld findings of the Commission regarding Reliance Paint’s violations of Sectiol
4 of the Act. llowever, it reduced the penalty to PKR 2.5 million.—-DNA
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Competition tribunal a:

firms penalty

‘on reliance paints for price fixing tactics

AGENCIES
ISLAMABAD

Competition Appellate Tribunal has up-

held the decision of the Competition Com-
' mission of Pakistan (CCP) against M/s Re-

liance Paints Pakistan for fixing the retail
| prices of its products, in violation of Sec-
! tion 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry after re-
ceiving a formal complaint from Akzo
Nobel! Pakistan Ltd, which alleged that
Reliance Paint was fixing the minimum
resale price for its products and also

monitoring and penalising the dealers/
distributors/ retailers for non-com-
pliance with its price directives, said a
press release issued here on Sunday.
CCP's enquiry report concluded that
these practices were restricting compe-
tition not only between the dealers and
retailers but also between Reliance and
its competitors as the retail price be-
came inflexible and no discounts could
be offered by dealers to consumers for,
Reliance’s produgts.
- Commission observed that the agree-
ments/ arrangements enforced by Reli-

ance Paints restricted intra-brand compe-
tition amongst its dealers or distributors/’
retailers as the same impairs their ability
to compete on prices in the sale and dis-
tribution of Reliance Paint’s products,
Consequently, the CCP imposed a penalty
of Rs5 million on Reliance Paints.

Reliance Paints filed an appeal against
the CCP’s order with the Competition
Appellate Tribunal. The tribunal upheld
findings of the commission regarding
Reliance Paint’s violations of Section 4 of
the Act. However, it reduced the penalty"
to Rs2.5 million. |
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& Commerce Desk

ISLAMABAD: The Compe-
tition Appellate Tribunal has
upheld the decision of the
Competition Commission
of Pakistan (OCP) against
M/s Reliance Paints Paki-
stan for fixing the retail pric-
es of its products, in violation
of Section 4 of the Competi-
tion Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an
inquiry after receiving o
formal complaint from Ak
Nobel Pakistan Ltd, which
alleged that Reliance Paint
was fixing the minimum
resale price for its prod-
wets and also monitoring
and penalizing the dealers/
distributors/retailers  for
non-compliance with its price
directives. The OCP’s enquiry
report concluded that these
practices were restricting
competition not only between
the dealers and retailers but
also between Reliance and

Competition Tribunal
affirms penalty on
Reliance Paints for
price fixing tactics

its competitors as the retail
price became inflexible and
no discounts could be offered
by dealers to consumers for
Reliance’s products.

The Commission observed
that the agreements farrange-
ments enforced by Reli-
ance Paints restricted intr-
brand competition amongst
its dealers or distributors,
retailers as the same impairs
their ability to compete on
prices in the sale and distri-
bution of Reliance Paint's
products. Consequently, the
CCP imposed a penalty of
PKR 5 million on Reliance
Puints.

Reliance Paints filed an
appeal against the CCP's
order with the Competi-
tion Appellate Tribunal The
Tribunad upheld findings of
the Commission regarding
Reliance Paint’s violations of
Section 4 of the Act. However,
it reduced the penalty to PKR
2.5 million,

https://dailyspokesman.net/live/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/Daily-The-Spokesman-July-21-2024-PDF.pdf
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Competition Tribunal Upholds CCP Penalty on Reliance Paints For
Price Fixing Tactics

By ProPK Staff | Published Jul 21,2024 | 11:29 am f v o

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has upheld the decision of the Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) against M/s Reliance Paints Pakistan for fixing the retail prices of its products, in
violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint from Akzo Nobel Pakistan Ltd,
which alleged that Reliance Paint was fixing the minimum resale price for its products and also
monitoring and penalizing the dealers/distributors/retailers for non-compliance with its price
directives.

The CCP’s inquiry report concluded that these practices were restricting competition not only
between the dealers and retailers but also between Reliance and its competitors as the retail price
became inflexible and no discounts could be offered by dealers to consumers for Reliance’s
products.

The Commission observed that the agreements/arrangements enforced by Reliance Paints
restricted intra-brand competition amongst its dealers or distributors/retailers, which impairs their
ability to compete on prices in the sale and distribution of Reliance Paint’s products. Consequently,
the CCP imposed a penalty of Rs. 5 million on Reliance Paints.

Reliance Paints appealed against the CCP’s order with the Competition Appellate Tribunal. The
Tribunal upheld the Commission’s findings regarding Reliance Paint’s violations of Section 4 of
the Act. However, it reduced the penalty to Rs. 2.5 million.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/21/competition-tribunal-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-reliance-paints-
for-price-fixing-tactics/
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Competition Tribunal Affirms Penalty on Reliance Paints for Price Fixing
Tactics

© wozizod © 2Afms Penalty #4kzn Nobsl Pakistan Lid #Appelate Tribunal 2CCP. 3Ms Refiance Pants, #Price Fiing Tacics

[SLAMABAD: The Compefition Appeliate Tribunal has upheld the decision of the Compefiion Commission of Pakistan [CCP} against M's Relfiancs Paints Pakisian for fodng the retad prces of s products, in
violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010

The CCP initiated an inguiry after receiving a formal compéaint fom Akzo Nobe! Paidstan Lid, which abeged that Refiance Paint was foing the minimum resale price for s products and also monitoring and
penalizing te dealers/@stributors retalers for non-compliance with 25 price direcives. The CCP's enguiry report concluded that these practices wers restricting compsiiion not only between the dealers and
refailers but also bedween Refiance and ifs compatiors as te r=iall price became inflexinle and 0o discounts coud e oFered by dealers fo consumers for Refiance’s products

The Comemission chszrved fat the agreements/amangements enforced by Refiance Pants resiricizd infra-brand competiion amaongst its dealers or distributors retalers as the same impars their abilty to compete
on prices in the sale and disiribution of Refiance Panf's products. Consequently. the CCP impasad a penalty of PKR 5 milion on Refiance Painis

Reliznce Paints filed an appeal against the CCP's order with the Compztifion Appeliate Tribunal The Tribunal upheid indings of the Cammissicn regarding Relance Painf's vialations of Section 4 of the Act
However, it reduced $he penalty fo PKR 25 mifion.

https://customnews.pk/2024/07/21/competition-tribunal-affirms-penalty-on-reliance-paints-for-price-fixing-
tactics/
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Competition Tribunal Affirms Penalty on Reliance Paints for Price Fixing Tactics
ON: JULY 21,2024 | IN: TECHNOLOGY | TAGGED: APPELLATE TRIBUNAL COMPETITION COMMISSION, M/S RELIANCE PAINTS, VIOLATION COMPETITION ACT
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Competition Tribunal Affirms Penalty on Reliance Paints for Price Fixing Tactics
ISLAMABAD ( WEB NEWS )

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has upheld the decision of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCFP) against M/s Reliance Paints
Pakistan for fixing the retail prices of its products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inguiry after receiving a formal complaint from Akzo Nobel Pakistan Ltd, which alleged that Reliance Paint was fixing
the minimum resale price for its products and also monitoring and penalizing the dealers/distributors/retailers for non-compliance with its
price directives. The CCP’s enquiry report concluded that these practices were restricting competition not only between the dealers and
retailers but also between Reliance and its competitors as the retail price became inflexible and no discounts could be offered by dealers to
consumers for Reliance’s products.

The Commission observed that the agreements/arrangements enforced by Reliance Paints restricted intra-brand competition amongst its
dealers or distributors/retailers as the same impairs their ability to compete on prices in the sale and distribution of Reliance Paint's
products. Conseguently, the CCP imposed a penalty of PKR 5 million on Reliance Paints.

Reliance Paints filed an appeal against the CCP's order with the Competition Appellate Tribunal. The Tribunal upheld findings of the
Commission regarding Reliance Paint's violations of Section 4 of the Act. However, it reduced the penalty to PKR 2.5 million.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/21/competition-tribunal-affirms-penalty-on-reliance-paints-for-price-
fixing-tactics/
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July 22, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal has upheld the decision of the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) against Reliance Paints Pakistan for fixing the retail prices of its products, in
violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry after receiving a formal complaint from Akzo Nobel Pakistan Ltd, which
alleged that Reliance Paint was fixing the minimum resale price for its products and also monitoring and
penalizing the dealers/distributors/retailers for non-compliance with its price directives.

The CCP’s enquiry report concluded that these practices were restricting competition not only between
the dealers and retailers but also between Reliance and its competitors as the retail price became
inflexible and no discounts could be offered by dealers to consumers for Reliance’s products.

The Commission observed that the agreements/arrangements enforced by Reliance Paints restricted intra-
brand competition amongst its dealers or distributors/retailers as the same impairs their ability to
compete on prices in the sale and distribution of Reliance Paint’s products.

Consequently, the CCP imposed a penalty of Rs5 million on Reliance Paints.
Reliance Paints filed an appeal against the CCP's order with the Competition Appellate Tribunal.

The Tribunal upheld findings of the Commission regarding Reliance Paint’s violations of Section 4 of the
Act.

However, it reduced the penalty to Rs2.5m.
https://mettisglobal.news/tribunal-upholds-ccp-decision-on-reliance-paints-pakistan/
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Competition Tribunal Confirms CCP's Penalty On
Reliance Paints For Price Fixing Practices
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ISLAMABAD, JULY21: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) found M/s Reliance

Paints Pakistan guilty of fixing the retail pricing of its goods in violation of Section 4 of the

Competition Act, 2010; this verdict was affirmed by the Competition Appellate Tribunal.

After receiving an official complaint from Akzo Nobel Pakistan Ltd., which claimed that
Reliance Paint was setting the minimum resale price for its goods and punishing dealers,

distributors, and retailers for breaking its price guidelines, the CCP opened an investigation.

According to the CCP’s probe report, these tactics were limiting competition not just between
dealers and retailers but also between Reliance and its rivals because dealers were unable to

provide customers discounts on Reliance’s products and the retail pricing became rigid.

The Commission noted that Reliance Paints’ enforced agreements and arrangements limited
intra-brand competition among its dealers, distributors, and retailers, which hinders their
capacity to competitively bid on Reliance Paint’s products. As a result, Reliance Paints was
fined Rs. 5 million by the CCP.

Reliance Paints filed an appeal with the Competition Appellate Tribunal challenging the CCP’s
ruling. The Commission’s conclusions about Reliance Paint's infringement of Section 4 of the

Act were affirmed by the Tribunal. Still, The fine was lowered to Rs. 2.5 million.

https://www.bloompakistan.com/competition-tribunal-confirms-ccps-penalty-on-reliance-paints-for-price-
fixing-practices/
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Competition Tribunal Affirms Penalty On
Reliance Paints For Price Fixing Tactics

0 mewot () Published July 21,2024 | 12:40 PM

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPeint / Pakistan Point News - 21st Jul, 2024)
Competition Appellate Tribunal has upheld the decision of the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) against M/s Reliance Paints Pakistan for fixing the
retail prices of its products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inguiry after receiving a formal complaint from Akzo Mabel
Pakistan Lid, which alleged that Reliance Paint was fixing the minimum resale price
for its products and also monitoring and penalizing the
dealers/distributors/retailers for non-compliance with its price directives, said a
press release issued here on Sunday.

CCP's enguiry report concluded that these practices were restricting competition
not only between the dealers and retailers but also between Reliance and its
competitors as the retail price became inflexible and no discounts could be offered
by dealers to consumers for Reliance’s products.

Commission observed that the agreements/arrangements enforced by Reliance
Paints restricted infra-brand competition amongst its dealers or
distributors/retailers as the same impairs their ability to compete on prices in the
sale and distribution of Reliance Paint’s products. Consequently, the CCP imposed
a penalty of PKR 5 million on Reliance Paints.

Reliance Paints filed an appeal against the CCP's order with the Competition
Appellate Tribunal. The Tribunal upheld findings of the Commission regarding
Reliance Paint's violations of Section 4 of the Act. However, it reduced the penalty
to PKR 2.5 million.

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/business/competition-tribunal-affirms-penalty-on-relia-1845691.html
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Competition Tribunal Affirms Penalty On
Reliance Paints For Price Fixing Tactics

July 20, 2024 | Industry

ISLAMABAD, Saturday, 20 July 2024: The Competiton Appellate Tribunal has
upheld the decision of the Competiton Commission of Pakistan {CCP) against Mis
Reliance Paints Pakistan for fizng the retail prices of its products, in viclation of
Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010,

The CCP inifiated an inguiry after receiving a formal complaint from Akzo Mobel
Pakistan Lid, which alleged that Reliance Paint was fixing the minimum resale
price for its products and also monitoring and penalizing the

dealers/distributors/retailers for non-compliance with its price directivas.

The CCF's enquiry report concluded that these practices were resincting
competton not only betweaen the deslers and retailers but also betwesn Reliance
and its competitors as the retail price became inflexible and no discounts could be

offered by dealers to consumers for Reliance’s produscts.

The Commission obsarved that the agresmeants/arrangements enforcad by
Feliance Painis restricted intra-brand competition amongst its dealers or
distributorsiretailers as the same impairs their abifity to compets on prices in the
sale and distribution of Relance Paint's products. Conseguently, the CC

imposed a penalty of PER 5 million on Reliance Paints.

Feliance Painis filed an appesl against the CCF's order with the Compsatition
Appellate Tribunal. The Tribunal upheld findings of the Commission regarding
Reliance Paint's violations of Section 4 of the Act. However, it reducad tha penalty
to PR 2.5 million.

https://newztodays.com/competition-tribunal-affirms-penalty-on-reliance/
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